which the respondent shall also be entitled to interest at the rate of 12% per annum from
the date of this judgment. The award of CGIT is modified to this extent. The appeal is
disposed of in the above terms. The respondent shall also be entitled to the costs of Rs
15,000 (Rupees fifteen thousand only) in this appeal.